505841729 12/30/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5888665

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	·	
		Name Execution I	
THE RICHARDS COP	RPORATION	N 03/04/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA		
Name:	SAFRAN	SAFRAN CABIN STERLING, INC.	
Street Address:	44931 F	44931 FALCON PLACE	
City:	STERLI	STERLING	
State/Country:	VIRGINI	IA	
Postal Code:	20166		
Application Number	: 2	29621515	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	(404)541-3246	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	(I be sent to if provided;	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone:	(I be sent to if provided; 4	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 1048156500	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	(I be sent to if provided; 4 r	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 1048156500 mhouse@kilpatricktownsend.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone:	(I be sent to if provided; 4 r e: k	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 1048156500	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	(<i>I be sent to if provided;</i> 4 r e: k	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 4048156500 mhouse@kilpatricktownsend.com <ilpatrick &="" llp<="" stockton="" td="" townsend=""></ilpatrick>	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(if provided; 4 r e: k	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be server, if that is unsuccessful, it will be server, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 4048156500 mhouse@kilpatricktownsend.com <ilpatrick &="" llp<br="" stockton="" townsend="">SUITE 2800, 1100 PEACHTREE ST NE</ilpatrick>	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(if provided; 4 e: k 5 MUMBER:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 4048156500 mhouse@kilpatricktownsend.com KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP SUITE 2800, 1100 PEACHTREE ST NE ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	(if provided; 4 e: k 5 MUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be server ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 4048156500 mhouse@kilpatricktownsend.com <ilpatrick &="" llp<br="" stockton="" townsend="">SUITE 2800, 1100 PEACHTREE ST NE ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 095136-1064006</ilpatrick>	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	(if provided; 4 e: k 5 MUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be server, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 4048156500 mhouse@kilpatricktownsend.com (ILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP SUITE 2800, 1100 PEACHTREE ST NE ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 095136-1064006 MINIKIA D. HOUSE, PARALEGAL	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	(if provided; 4 e: k 5 MUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be server, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 4048156500 mhouse@kilpatricktownsend.com KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP SUITE 2800, 1100 PEACHTREE ST NE ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 095136-1064006 MINIKIA D. HOUSE, PARALEGAL /Minikia D. House/	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(<i>I be sent to</i> <i>if provided;</i> 4 r e: k 5 <i>A</i> NUMBER: R: fran Cabin S	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be server, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 4048156500 mhouse@kilpatricktownsend.com KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP SUITE 2800, 1100 PEACHTREE ST NE ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 095136-1064006 MINIKIA D. HOUSE, PARALEGAL /Minikia D. House/ 12/30/2019	

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, FEBRUARY 19, 2019

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

SAFRAN CABIN STERLING, INC. (formerly THE RICHARDS CORPORATION)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective March 4, 2019, at 10:00 AM.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

By

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Judith Williams Jagdmann Commissioner

19-02-15-1230 AMENACPT CIS0368

> PATENT REEL: 051448 FRAME: 0123

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF THE RICHARDS CORPORATION

The Richards Corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST. The current name of the corporation is The Richards Corporation.

SECOND. Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

The name of the Corporation is: SAFRAN CABIN STERLING, INC.

THIRD. This foregoing amendment was duly adopted by the unanimous consent of the shareholders on 2007 2019.

FOURTH. All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

FIFTH. This amendment shall become effective on March 4, 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Articles of Amendment to be signed, this T day of <u>FERENCELL</u>, 2019.

Name: Mark G. Melnick Title: Secretary

I.

RECORDED: 12/30/2019